Economic Crisis: Staffing Survey Report - USA
(1,299 locals responed nationwide)
(Responses are based on changes since Sept. 1, 2008)

Response Category:

Locals
Layoffs

Locals with proposed layoffs:

Total proposed layoffs:

Locals with implemented layoffs:

Total implemented layoffs:

Implemented layoffs re-hired:

Locals with no layoffs or proposed layoffs:
Positions Lost Through Attrition

Locals with positions lost through attrition:

Total positions lost through attrition:

Locals with no employee positions lost through attrition:
Company Closures

Locals with proposed company closures:

Total proposed company closures:

Locals with implemented company closures:

Total implemented company closures:

Locals with no company closures implemented or proposed:
Station Closures

Locals with proposed station closures:

Total proposed station closures:

Locals with implemented station closures:
Total implemented station closures:

Locals with no station closures implemented or proposed:

Brownouts
Locals with proposed company/station brownouts:
Total proposed company/station brownouts:

Locals with implemented company/station closures per day/shi
Total implemented company closures per day/shift
Total implemented station closures per day/shift

Locals with no company/station brownouts implemented or pro

Furloughs
Locals with proposed employee furloughs:
Locals with implemented employee furloughs:
Locals with no employee furloughs implemented or proposed:

Total

Total of those who
responded

1,299

234
2,267

46
334
60

1,019

392
2,464

907

128
223

45
63

1,126

111
137

28
36

1,160

73
97

83
111
46

1,143

93
24
1,182

Total estm including
Non Respondents

3,040

542
5,414

104
631
90

2,388

918
6,193

2,116

307
540

105
143

2,622

260
337

81
82

2,710

168
230

191
251
101

2,675

212
54
2,767



