

Economic Crisis: Staffing Survey Report - USA
(1,299 locals responded nationwide)
(Responses are based on changes since Sept. 1, 2008)

Response Category:	Total	
	Total of those who responded	Total estm including Non Respondents
Locals	1,299	3,040
Layoffs		
Locals with proposed layoffs:	234	542
Total proposed layoffs:	2,267	5,414
Locals with implemented layoffs:	46	104
Total implemented layoffs:	334	631
Implemented layoffs re-hired:	60	90
Locals with no layoffs or proposed layoffs:	1,019	2,388
Positions Lost Through Attrition		
Locals with positions lost through attrition:	392	918
Total positions lost through attrition:	2,464	6,193
Locals with no employee positions lost through attrition:	907	2,116
Company Closures		
Locals with proposed company closures:	128	307
Total proposed company closures:	223	540
Locals with implemented company closures:	45	105
Total implemented company closures:	63	143
Locals with no company closures implemented or proposed:	1,126	2,622
Station Closures		
Locals with proposed station closures:	111	260
Total proposed station closures:	137	337
Locals with implemented station closures:	28	81
Total implemented station closures:	36	82
Locals with no station closures implemented or proposed:	1,160	2,710
Brownouts		
Locals with proposed company/station brownouts:	73	168
Total proposed company/station brownouts:	97	230
Locals with implemented company/station closures per day/shi	83	191
Total implemented company closures per day/shift	111	251
Total implemented station closures per day/shift	46	101
Locals with no company/station brownouts implemented or pro	1,143	2,675
Furloughs		
Locals with proposed employee furloughs:	93	212
Locals with implemented employee furloughs:	24	54
Locals with no employee furloughs implemented or proposed:	1,182	2,767